Rate Sheet No. 74 (Cancels Rate Sheet No. 67)

BUCKEYE PIPE LINE COMPANY, L.P.

LOCAL TARIFF

Applying On The Transfer Of

DESIGNATED PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

At Transfer Facilities In

INDIANA, MICHIGAN AND OHIO

Governed by the Rules and Regulations published in Buckeye Pipe Line Company, L.P.'s Tariff FERC No. 30, Supplements thereto and reissues thereof.

ISSUED: MAY 31, 2000 EFFECTIVE: JULY 1, 2000

The provisions published herein, if effective, will not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment

Issued by:

MILLIAM H. SHEA, JR.

President,

Buckeye Pipe Line Company

General Partner of

Buckeye Pipe Line Company, L.P.

5 Radnor Corporate Center - Suite 500

100 Matsonford Road

Radnor, PA 19087



Compiled by:
STEPHEN R. MILBOURNE
Buckeye Pipe Line Company
General Partner of
Buckeye Pipe Line Company, L.P.
5 Radnor Corporate Center - Suite 500
100 Matsonford Road
Radnor, PA 19087

(610) 254-4632